

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Arbitration Application No. 77/2023

M/s O.r.g. Projects Llp

-----Petitioner

Versus

Lallu Lal Meena S/o Dhanna Lal Meena

-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                           |
|-------------------|---|-------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Ms. Ishita Rawat for<br>Mr. Gunjan Pathak |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Ms. Parneet Kaur                          |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL**

**Order**

**04/04/2025**

Counsel for applicant prays for and is granted three weeks time to file requisite PF and notices of unserved respondent No.1/6.

On filing same be issued.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J

Sachin/Z