

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Arbitration Application No. 77/2023

M/s O.r.g. Projects Llp

-----Applicant

Versus

Lallu Lal Meena S/o Dhanna Lal Meena

-----Respondent

For Applicant(s)	:	Ms. Ishita Rawat
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Parneet Kaur

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

08/05/2025

Counsel for the applicant needs one week's time to file correct name and address of the respondent No.1/6. Time sought for is granted.

In case the requisites are filed within the stipulated time, Office is directed to issue notice to the respondent No.1/6 upon his correct address, making the rule returnable by 10.07.2025.

List this matter on 10.07.2025.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J

MAHIMA/190